## ORDINANCE NO. 175

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 171, BY DELETING SECTION 9 REQUIRING ALL FIRMS, CORPORATIONS OR PERSONS WHO UNDERTAKE THE INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN THE CITY OF MESQUITE TO FILE BOND WITH THE CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

Section 1. THAT Section 9, Ordinance #171, requiring all firms, corporation or persons who undertake the installation of electrical equipment in the City of Mesquite to file bond with the City, is hereby deleted.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in effect and force from and after the date of passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 5th day of March, 1957.

J. B. A.

ATTEST:

Norma G. McGaughy

City Secretary